
Richland County Council 
4-year terms 

Website:  www.richlandcountysc.gov  

Meets 1st & 3rd Tuesday, 6:00 PM 

Council Office:        2020 Hampton St.  803-576-2060 
Mailing Address:     PO Box 192 
                                   Columbia, SC  29202 
Clerk of Council rccoco@richlandcountysc.gov 

District: 

#1  Jason Branham (11/26) 803-542-0002
 branham.jason@richlandcountysc.gov 

#2  Derrek Pugh Vice Chair (11/28) 803-977-4339
 pugh.derrek@richlandcountysc.gov 

#3  Tyra Little (11/28) 803-422-0203
 little.tyra@richlandcountysc.gov 

#4  Paul Livingston (11/26)  O 803-576-5463
 C 803-518-8160
 livingston.paul@richlandcountysc.gov 

#5 Allison Terracio (11/26) 803-622-6029
 terracio.allison@richlandcountysc.gov 

#6  Don Weaver (11/26) 803-995-3703
 weaver.don@richlandcountysc.gov 

#7  Gretchen Barron (11/28) 803-977-4337
 barron.gretchen@richlandcountysc.gov 

#8  Tish Dozier Alleyne (11/28) 803-457-2597
 alleyne.tish@richlandcountysc.gov 

#9  Jesica Mackey, Chair (11/28) 803-977-4338
 mackey.jesica@richlandcountysc.gov 

#10 Cheryl English (11/28)  803-949-0770
 english.cheryl@richlandcountysc.gov 

#11 Chakisse Newton (11/26) 803-973-9652
 newton.chakisse@richlandcountysc.gov 

Richland County School Boards 
4-year terms 

Richland District One 803-231-7000 
Website:  www.richlandone.org 

Meets 2nd & 4th Tuesday, 7:00 PM 

Stevenson Administration Bldg.  
1616 Richland St., Columbia, SC  29201 

At Large: 
Angela Clyburn (11/28) 803-231-7562

 angela.clyburn@richlandone.org 

Barbara F. Weston, Vice Chair (11/26) 803-231-6987
 barbara.weston@richlandone.org 

Richard E. Moore, Parl. (11/28) 231-6981 
  richard.moore@richlandone.org 
District: 
#1 Aaron Bishop, vice chair (11/26) 803-231-6984 
  aaron.bishop@richlandone.org 
#2 Jamie L. Devine (11/28) 803-231-6985 
  jamie.devine@richlandone.org 
#3 Robert Lominack, Chair (11/26)  803-553-4639 
  robert.lominack@richlandone.org 
#4 Ericka R. Hursey, Sec.Treas.(11/28) 803-231-7561 
  ericka.hursey@richlandone.org 

Richland District Two  803-787-1910 
Website:  www.richland2.org 

Meets 2nd & 4th Tuesday, 5:30 PM 
Richland 2 Institute of Innovation 

763 Fashion Dr., Columbia, SC 29229 
 

Gary Dennis (11/28) garydennis@richland2.org 
Angela Nash (11/26) angelanash@richland2.org 
Niki Porter, Vice Chair (11/26)
 nikiporter@richland2.org 
Monica E. Scott, Chair (11/28) 803-543-6190
 monicaescott@richland2.org 
Joe Trapp (11/26) joetrapp@richland2.org 
Tamika Washington, Sec. (11/26)
 tamikaswashington@richland2.org 
Shelley Williams (11/28)
 shelleywilliams@richland2.org 

Lexington/Richland Dist. Five 803-476-8000 
Website:  www.lexrich5.org 

Meets 2nd & 4th Monday, 7:00 PM 
916 Mt. Vernon Church Rd., Chapin, SC 29036 

Lexington Trustees: 
Elizabeth Barnhardt (11/26)

 ebarnhardt@lexrich5.org 
David “Scott” Herring, Sec. (11/28) 
 dherring@lexrich5.org 
Catherine Huddle (11/28) chuddle@lexrich5.org 
Mike Satterfield (11/26)  msatterf@lexrich5.org 
Richland Trustees:  
Jason Baynham (11/28) jbaynham@lexrich5.org 
Kevin Scully, Vice Chair (11/26) kscully@lexrich5.org 
Kimberly Snipes, Chair (11/26) ksnipes@lexrich5.org 
 

City of Columbia Elected Officials 
Website:   columbiasc.gov 

City Hall: 1737 Main St. 803-545-3000 

Mailing Address:  PO Box 147 
 Columbia, SC  29217 

City Manager:  Teresa Wilson  545-3480 
 Teresa.Wilson@columbiasc.gov 

City Clerk: Erika D. Moore Hammond 803-545-3045 
 cityclerk@columbiasc.gov 

Columbia City Council 
4-year terms 

Website:    columbiasc.gov 

Meets 1st & 3rd Tuesdays, 6 PM 

Council Chambers, City Hall 

Mayor: Daniel J. Rickenmann (1/26) 803-447-9768 
  Mayor@columbiasc.gov 

At Large 
Aditi Bussells (12/25) 803-216-1948 

  Aditi.Bussells@columbiasc gov 

Tyler D. Bailey (1/28) 803-908-6830 

 Tyler.Bailey@columbiasc.gov 

District: 
#1 Tina N. Herbert (12/25) 803-814-7207 

  Tina.Herbert@columbiasc.gov 

#2 Edward H. McDowell, Jr. (1/28) 803-545-3061 

  Edward.McDowell@columbiasc.gov 

#3 Will Brennan (1/28) 803-876-4919 

  Will.Brennan@columbiasc.gov 

#4 Peter Brown (12/25) 803-360-3971 

  Peter.Brown@columbiasc.gov 
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(Go to website if no email listed) 

United States Office of the White House 
4-year terms / 2-term limit 

President/Vice President Next Election: 11/28 

President Donald J. Trump (R) 

Vice President J.D. Vance (R) 

The White House 

1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 

Washington, DC 20500 

Switchboard 202 456-1414 

Comments T-Th. 11-3 pm EST 202 456-1111 

Website: whitehouse.gov 

U. S. Senate 
6-year terms 

Senate Home Page  senate.gov 

Lindsey Graham (R) Next election: 11/26 

211 Russell Senate Bldg. 202-224-5972 

Washington, DC  20510 

Local: 2142 Boyce Street, Suite 404 

 Columbia, SC  29201 803-933-0112 

Website:  lgraham.senate.gov 

Tim Scott (R) Next election:  11/28 

104 Hart Senate Office Bldg. 202-224-6121 
Washington, DC  20510 

Local: 1901 Main Street, Ste. 1425 

 Columbia, SC 29201 803-771-6112 

Website: scott.senate.gov 

U.S. House of Representatives 
2-year terms - Next Election:  11/26 

House Home Page:  house.gov 

District #2 Joe Wilson (R)  

1436 Longworth House Office Bldg. 

Washington, DC 20515 202-225-2452 

1700 Sunset Blvd., Suite 1 

West Columbia, SC 29169 803-939-0041 

Website: joewilson.house.gov 

District #6 James (Jim) Clyburn (D) 

274 Cannon House Office Bldg. 

Washington, DC  20515 202-225-3315 

1225 Lady Street, Ste. 200 

Columbia, SC  29201 803-799-1100 

Website:   clyburn.house.gov 

SOUTH CAROLINA OFFICIALS 
Executive Branch 

4-year terms - Next Election: 11/26 

Governor 
Henry D. McMaster (R) 
Office of the Governor 
1100 Gervais Street 
Columbia, SC 29201 803-734-2100 
Website: governor.sc.gov 

Lt. Governor 
Pamela Evette (R) 
Office of the Lt. Governor 
1100 Gervais St. 
Columbia, SC 29202 803-734-2100 

 

Constitutional Officers 
4-year terms – Next Election: 11/26 

sc.gov/government/constitutional-officers 
Secretary of State 803-734-2170 

Mark Hammond (R) 

Attorney General 803-734-3970 
 Alan Wilson (R) info@scag.gov 

State Treasurer 803-734-2016 
 Curtis M. Loftis, Jr. (R) treasurer@sto.sc.gov 

Superintendent of Education  803-734-8500 
 Ellen Weaver (R) superintendent@ed.sc.gov 

Comptroller General 803-734-2121 
 Brian J. Gaines (D) mcgoffice@cg.sc.gov 

Agriculture Commissioner 803-734-2190 
Hugh Weathers (R) hweathe@scda.sc.gov 

State Government Contact Information 

Legislature Information scstatehouse.gov 

State Government Information sc.gov 

SC Election Commission 803-734-9060
 Website:  scvotes.gov 

Office of Ombudsman 803-734-5049 
 Website:  admin.sc.gov/ombudsman 

RICHLAND COUNTY DELEGATION 
(O= office phone; B = business; H = home; C = cell) 

SC Senate 
4-year terms – Next Election: 11/26 

scstatehouse.gov 

Clerk of the Senate:  
Jeffery S. Gossett  803-212-6200 

 P. O. Box 142 
Columbia, SC  29202 

District: 

#18 Ronnie W. Cromer (R) O 803-212-6140
 410 Gressette Bldg. H 803-364-3950 

#19 Tameika Isaac Devine (D) O 803-212-6048
 612 Gressette Bldg. 

#21 Darrell Jackson (D) O 803-212-6048
 612 Gressette Bldg. H 803-776-6954 

#22 Overture Walker (D) O 803-212-6000
 608 Gressette Bldg. 

#26 Russell L. Ott (D) O 803-212-6140
 513 Gressette Bldg. 

#35 Jeffrey R. Graham (D) O 803-212-6008
 602 Gressette Bldg. 

SC House of Representatives 
2-year terms – Next Election:  11/26 

scstatehouse.gov 
Clerk of the House: 

Charles Reid  803-734-2403 
House Mailing Address:  
P. O. 11867, Columbia, SC 29211 

District: 

#41 Annie E. McDaniel (D) O 803-212-6789
 330C Blatt Bldg.  H 803-635-6894 

#52 Jermaine L Johnson, Sr. (D) O 803-212-6818
 330B Blatt Bldg. H 803-317-2192 

#70 Robert T. Reese (D) B 803-212-4473
 314A Blatt Bldg. 

#71 Nathan Ballentine (R) O 803-734-2969
 320 B Blatt Bldg. H 803-834-4613 

#72 Seth C. Rose (D) O 803-212-6971
 532D Blatt Bldg.  H 803-361-2360 

#73 Christopher R. Hart (D) O 803-734-3061
 432 B Blatt Bldg. H 803-771-7701 

#74 J. Todd Rutherford (D) O 803-734-9441 
335 B Blatt Bldg. H 803-799-8633 

#75 Heather Bauer (D) O 803-212-6943 
330A Blatt Bldg. H 803-563-7560 

#76 Leon Howard (D) O 803-734-3049 
530 B Blatt Bldg. B 803-254-9468 

#77 Kambrell H. Garvin (D) O 803-212-6875 
335 D Blatt Bldg. H 803-470-3961 

#78 Beth E. Bernstein (D) O 803-212-6940 
532 C Blatt Bldg. B 803-799-7900 

#79 Hamilton R Grant (D) O 803-212-6794 
333 A Blatt Bldg. 

Soil and Water Conservation District 

2 appointed by DNR Board; 3 elected every 4 years. 

2020 Hampton St., Columbia, SC 29204 

803-576-2080 

Email: soilandwater@richlandcountysc.gov 
 

J. Kenneth Mullis, Chair  3/27/28 (A) 
Jeff Laney, Vice Chair  3/27/28 (A) 
Jim Rhodes, Sec-Treas  11/26 (E) 
Timothy McSwain, Commissioner 11/26 (E) 
Mary Burts, Commissioner  11/28 (E) 
 

Richland County Elected Officials 
4-year terms 

Website: richlandcountysc.gov 

Auditor Paul Brawley (D) (11/26)  803-576-2600 
Clerk of Ct 
Jeanette McBride (D) (11/28) 803-576-1947 
Coroner 
Naida Rutherford (D) (11/28) 803-576-1799 
Probate Judge 
Amy McCulloch (D) (11/26) 803-576-1961 

Sheriff Leon Lott (D) (11/28) 803-576-3000 

Solicitor Byron Gipson (D) (11/26) 803-576-1800 
Treasurer Kendra Dove (D) (11/26)  803-576-2250 

Richland County Ombudsman 803-929-6000 
ombudsman@richlandcountysc.gov 
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